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Participants

Nation Name Club   Yob HandGenderSeeding rankLicensePresent

BRA AMK PR AMK Mestre Kato 3.8 yes

        CAMARGO Alexandre BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 L M      

        GUBERT Leopoldo BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M      

        LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 R M      

        PETRICH Pedro BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003 R M      

AMK 2 PR AMK Mestre Kato 3.45 yes

        BONAMIGO Gabriel BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999 L M      

        RAMOS Pedro BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002 R M      

        ASSIS Gabriel BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997 R M      

        DEGUCHI Nicolas CAN PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003 R M      

AMK 3 PR AMK Mestre Kato 3.109 yes

        NEVES Vitor BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002 R M      

        HUBERT George BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2004 R M      

        CAVALHEIRO João BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2005 R M      

        TARTA Vinicius BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000 R M      

CAP SP CAP Paulistano 3.261 yes

        SANTOS Américo BRA SP CAP Paulistano 1972 R M      

        RIBEIRO Rafael BRA SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2006 R M      

        NOGUEIRA Heitor BRA SP CAP Paulistano 2006 L M      

CMPR PR CMPR Parana 3.161 yes

        SOUZA Matheus BRA PR CMPR Parana 2007 L M      

        OLIVEIRA Jose BRA PR CMPR Parana 2005 R M      

        HOPFER Pedro BRA PR CMPR Parana 2008 R M      

        SOUZA Luciano BRA PR CMPR Parana 1973 R M      

ECP SP ECP Pinheiros 3.19 yes

        GRÄSBECK Gunnar FIN SP ECP Pinheiros 1993 R M      

        FERREIRA Nicolas BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1992 R M      

        GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1991 L M      

        PELLEGRINO Mauricio BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M      

ECP 2 SP ECP Pinheiros 3.28 yes

        SEINI Leandro BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2002 R M      

        MANGIATERRA Rafael BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M      

        JULIO Gabriel BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1998 R M      

ECP 3 SP ECP Pinheiros 3.110 yes

        GUARNERA Giacomo BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1962 R M      

        GONCALVES Eduardo BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2007 L M      

        BUSNARDO Lucas BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2004 R M      

EEAM SP EEAM Abel Melian 3.427 yes

        MELIAN Abel <   Team Manager        

        FIDELES João BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian 1985 L M      

        JESUS Cesar BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian 1990 R M      

        FERREIRA Jose BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian 1974 R M      
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        MELIAN Fernando BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian 2008 R M      

EN RJ GEEN Escola Naval 3.265 yes

        CAMPOS Adriano BRA RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2001 M      

        TOLEZANO David BRA RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2003 R M      

        SANTOS Leonardo BRA RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2001 R M      

        SANTOS Rodrigo BRA RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2003 R M      

RAPIER MG Esgrima Rapier 3.69 yes

        MOREIRA Carlos BRA MG Esgrima Rapier 1969 R M      

        DONATO Olavo BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002 R M      

        PARADELA Evandro BRA MG Esgrima Rapier 1986 L M      

        DONATO Alvaro BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000 R M      

SCM RJ SCM Magnolia 3.56 yes

        MUINHOS William BRA RJ SCM Magnolia 1993 R M      

        GIFFONI Miguel BRA RJ SCM Magnolia 2003 R M      

        AGUIAR Victor BRA RJ SCM Magnolia 1997 R M      

        GUIMARÃES Edson BRA RJ SCM Magnolia 1997 R M      

  12 Participants (12 present)
 

1 Nations, 12 Participants (12 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 3 008 1.0 BRA AMK PR AMK Mestre Kato yes

2. 3 019 2.0 BRA ECP SP ECP Pinheiros yes

3. 3 028 6.0 BRA ECP 2 SP ECP Pinheiros yes

4. 3 045 10.0 BRA AMK 2 PR AMK Mestre Kato yes

5. 3 056 11.0 BRA SCM RJ SCM Magnolia yes

6. 3 069 17.0 BRA RAPIER MG Esgrima Rapier yes

7. 3 109 34.0 BRA AMK 3 PR AMK Mestre Kato yes

8. 3 110 16.0 BRA ECP 3 SP ECP Pinheiros yes

9. 3 161 46.0 BRA CMPR PR CMPR Parana yes

10. 3 261 29.0 BRA CAP SP CAP Paulistano yes

11. 3 265 61.0 BRA EN RJ GEEN Escola Naval yes

12. 3 427 101.0 BRA EEAM SP EEAM Abel Melian yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

3 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

ÁRBITROS
Carolina Anzolin

Paulo Juan
Luciano Finardi
Pedro Pissato
Danilo Guedes

Luis Moreno Briones
Histor Abadia

Murilo Machado
Vicente Hofmeister

Ana Toldo
Lucio Goldani
Luiz Sommer

Gabriela Vianna
Ana Clara Rodrigues
Lorana Schwantes

Ricardo Bindi

DELEGADO DE ARBITRAGEM
Eduardo Romão

DIRETOR DE PROVA
Juan Liendo

DIRETÓRIO TÉCNICO
Luciano Rossato
Ednilson Cezano

DIVULGAÇÃO
Rosele Sanchotene

Nelson Ayres
Beatriz Ayres
Joyce Pais

COMITÊ ORGANIZADOR
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Fatima Ferreira
Rodrigo Fontes

GERENTE GERAL DO EVENTO
Arno Schneider

DIRETOR GERAL DO EVENTO
Ricardo Machado
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 12 Participants

1 Direct elimination
18.08. 09:30

Table of 16 with place 1-4

12 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 18.08. 09:30

Table of 16
Final of 4
Places 1-4 to be fenced

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

3 [2023] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Epee Men's Senior
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 BRA AMK PR AMK Mestre Kato 4 8 1.0

2 BRA ECP SP ECP Pinheiros 4 19 2.0

3 BRA ECP 2 SP ECP Pinheiros 4 28 6.0

4 BRA AMK 2 PR AMK Mestre Kato 4 45 10.0

5 BRA SCM RJ SCM Magnolia 4 56 11.0

6 BRA RAPIER MG Esgrima Rapier 4 69 17.0

7 BRA AMK 3 PR AMK Mestre Kato 4 109 34.0

8 BRA ECP 3 SP ECP Pinheiros 4 110 16.0

9 BRA CMPR PR CMPR Parana 4 161 46.0

10 BRA CAP SP CAP Paulistano 4 261 29.0

11 BRA EN RJ GEEN Escola Naval 4 265 61.0

12 BRA EEAM SP EEAM Abel Melian 4 427 101.0
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A | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1 AMK BRA  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 LAR Fri 09:30

9 CMPR BRA   39

8 ECP 3 BRA   V

  R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA) / SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

  Piste 2 VERM Fri 09:30

5 SCM BRA   V

12 EEAM BRA   28

  R: MORENO BRIONES Luis Samuel (CHI) / PISSATO Pedro (BRA)

 

13 *** Bye ***  

4 AMK 2 BRA  

 

 

3 ECP 2 BRA  

14 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 5 CINZ Fri 09:30

11 EN BRA   19

6 RAPIER BRA   V

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

  Piste 6 BRANC Fri 09:30

7 AMK 3 BRA   V

10 CAP BRA   23

  R: HOFMEISTER Vicente (BRA) / FINARDI Luciano (BRA)

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2 ECP BRA  

 

Piste 1 LAR Fri 10:45

AMK BRA   V

ECP 3 BRA   28

R: FINARDI Luciano (BRA) / RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA)

Piste 2 VERM Fri 10:45

SCM BRA   32

AMK 2 BRA   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA) / MACHADO Murilo (BRA)

Piste 5 CINZ Fri 10:45

ECP 2 BRA   41

RAPIER BRA   V

R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan (BRA) / SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 6 BRANC Fri 10:45

AMK 3 BRA   24

ECP BRA   V

R: MORENO BRIONES Luis Samuel (CHI) / BINDI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 1 LAR Fri 11:50

AMK BRA   V 37

AMK 2 BRA   30

R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA) / HOFMEISTER Vicente (BRA)

Piste 5 CINZ Fri 11:50

RAPIER (6) BRA   29

ECP BRA   V

R: MORENO BRIONES Luis Samuel (CHI) / SCHWANTES Lorana (BRA)

Piste 1 LAR Fri 13:00

AMK BRA   36

ECP BRA   V 37

R: MORENO BRIONES Luis Samuel (CHI) / FINARDI Luciano (BRA)
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      J | Place 3/4
  Piste 6 BRANC Fri 13:00

1 AMK 2 (4) BRA   34

2 RAPIER (6) BRA   V

  R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni (BRA) / BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
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Direct elimination

Table of 16

09:30 | Piste 1 LAR R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni, BRA / SCHWANTES Lorana, BRA

ECP 3 45 39 CMPR

BUSNARDO Lucas 5 5 0 0 HOPFER Pedro

GONCALVES Eduardo 5 10 4 4 OLIVEIRA Jose

GUARNERA Giacomo 2 12 15 11 SOUZA Matheus

BUSNARDO Lucas 8 20 19 4 OLIVEIRA Jose

GUARNERA Giacomo 4 24 25 6 HOPFER Pedro

GONCALVES Eduardo 5 29 27 2 SOUZA Matheus

GUARNERA Giacomo 6 35 34 7 OLIVEIRA Jose

BUSNARDO Lucas 5 40 34 0 SOUZA Matheus

GONCALVES Eduardo 5 45 39 5 HOPFER Pedro

09:30 | Piste 2 VERM R: MORENO BRIONES Luis Samuel, CHI / PISSATO Pedro, BRA

EEAM 28 45 SCM

FERREIRA Jose 3 3 5 5 GUIMARÃES Edson

FIDELES João 6 9 10 5 MUINHOS William

MELIAN Fernando 2 11 15 5 GIFFONI Miguel

FIDELES João 4 15 20 5 GUIMARÃES Edson

FERREIRA Jose 3 18 25 5 GIFFONI Miguel

MELIAN Fernando 4 22 30 5 MUINHOS William

FIDELES João 2 24 35 5 GIFFONI Miguel

MELIAN Fernando 4 28 40 5 GUIMARÃES Edson

FERREIRA Jose 0 28 45 5 MUINHOS William

09:30 | Piste 5 CINZ R: ANZOLIN Carolina, BRA / MACHADO Murilo, BRA

RAPIER 45 19 EN

DONATO Alvaro 5 5 2 2 SANTOS Rodrigo

DONATO Olavo 3 8 5 3 TOLEZANO David

PARADELA Evandro 0 8 8 3 SANTOS Leonardo

DONATO Olavo 12 20 9 1 CAMPOS Adriano

DONATO Alvaro 5 25 10 1 SANTOS Leonardo

PARADELA Evandro 5 30 11 1 TOLEZANO David

DONATO Olavo 2 32 16 5 SANTOS Leonardo

PARADELA Evandro 8 40 18 2 SANTOS Rodrigo

DONATO Alvaro 5 45 19 1 TOLEZANO David
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09:30 | Piste 6 BRANC R: HOFMEISTER Vicente, BRA / FINARDI Luciano, BRA

CAP 23 45 AMK 3

NOGUEIRA Heitor 1 1 5 5 HUBERT George

SANTOS Américo 1 2 8 3 NEVES Vitor

RIBEIRO Rafael 4 6 15 7 CAVALHEIRO João

SANTOS Américo 2 8 20 5 HUBERT George

NOGUEIRA Heitor 4 12 25 5 CAVALHEIRO João

RIBEIRO Rafael 7 19 30 5 NEVES Vitor

SANTOS Américo 1 20 35 5 CAVALHEIRO João

RIBEIRO Rafael 0 20 40 5 HUBERT George

NOGUEIRA Heitor 3 23 45 5 NEVES Vitor

Table of 8

10:45 | Piste 1 LAR R: FINARDI Luciano, BRA / RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni, BRA

ECP 3 28 45 AMK

BUSNARDO Lucas 3 3 5 5 GUBERT Leopoldo

GONCALVES Eduardo 5 8 10 5 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

GUARNERA Giacomo 1 9 15 5 PETRICH Pedro

BUSNARDO Lucas 5 14 20 5 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

GUARNERA Giacomo 1 15 25 5 GUBERT Leopoldo

GONCALVES Eduardo 7 22 30 5 PETRICH Pedro

GUARNERA Giacomo 3 25 35 5 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

BUSNARDO Lucas 2 27 40 5 PETRICH Pedro

GONCALVES Eduardo 1 28 45 5 GUBERT Leopoldo

10:45 | Piste 2 VERM R: ANZOLIN Carolina, BRA / MACHADO Murilo, BRA

AMK 2 45 32 SCM

ASSIS Gabriel 5 5 3 3 MUINHOS William

DEGUCHI Nicolas 5 10 5 2 GIFFONI Miguel

BONAMIGO Gabriel 5 15 5 0 AGUIAR Victor

ASSIS Gabriel 5 20 11 6 GIFFONI Miguel

BONAMIGO Gabriel 5 25 15 4 MUINHOS William

DEGUCHI Nicolas 5 30 20 5 AGUIAR Victor

BONAMIGO Gabriel 5 35 25 5 GIFFONI Miguel

RAMOS Pedro 5 40 30 5 AGUIAR Victor

DEGUCHI Nicolas 5 45 32 2 MUINHOS William
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10:45 | Piste 5 CINZ R: VELOSSO Paulo Juan, BRA / SCHWANTES Lorana, BRA

RAPIER 45 41 ECP 2

DONATO Alvaro 1 1 5 5 SEINI Leandro

PARADELA Evandro 3 4 6 1 JULIO Gabriel

DONATO Olavo 11 15 9 3 MANGIATERRA Rafael

PARADELA Evandro 4 19 15 6 SEINI Leandro

DONATO Alvaro 6 25 23 8 MANGIATERRA Rafael

DONATO Olavo 5 30 29 6 JULIO Gabriel

PARADELA Evandro 5 35 33 4 MANGIATERRA Rafael

DONATO Olavo 5 40 37 4 SEINI Leandro

DONATO Alvaro 5 45 41 4 JULIO Gabriel

10:45 | Piste 6 BRANC R: MORENO BRIONES Luis Samuel, CHI / BINDI Ricardo, BRA

ECP 45 24 AMK 3

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 5 2 2 NEVES Vitor

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 5 10 4 2 TARTA Vinicius

FERREIRA Nicolas 3 13 9 5 HUBERT George

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 7 20 11 2 NEVES Vitor

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 25 12 1 HUBERT George

FERREIRA Nicolas 2 27 12 0 TARTA Vinicius

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 7 34 15 3 HUBERT George

FERREIRA Nicolas 6 40 20 5 NEVES Vitor

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 45 24 4 TARTA Vinicius
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Semi-Final

11:50 | Piste 1 LAR R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni, BRA / HOFMEISTER Vicente, BRA

AMK 2 30 37 AMK

ASSIS Gabriel 1 1 3 3 GUBERT Leopoldo

DEGUCHI Nicolas 4 5 8 5 PETRICH Pedro

BONAMIGO Gabriel 3 8 10 2 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

ASSIS Gabriel 2 10 13 3 PETRICH Pedro

BONAMIGO Gabriel 2 12 15 2 GUBERT Leopoldo

DEGUCHI Nicolas 3 15 21 6 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

BONAMIGO Gabriel 4 19 23 2 PETRICH Pedro

ASSIS Gabriel 3 22 27 4 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

DEGUCHI Nicolas 8 30 37 10 GUBERT Leopoldo

11:50 | Piste 5 CINZ R: MORENO BRIONES Luis Samuel, CHI / SCHWANTES Lorana, BRA

ECP 45 29 RAPIER

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 5 5 1 1 DONATO Alvaro

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 10 2 1 PARADELA Evandro

FERREIRA Nicolas 5 15 3 1 DONATO Olavo

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 5 20 4 1 PARADELA Evandro

FERREIRA Nicolas 5 25 11 7 DONATO Alvaro

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 30 18 7 DONATO Olavo

FERREIRA Nicolas 5 35 22 4 PARADELA Evandro

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 5 40 24 2 DONATO Olavo

GRUNHAUSER Richard 5 45 29 5 DONATO Alvaro

Place 3/4

13:00 | Piste 6 BRANC R: RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni, BRA / BINDI Ricardo, BRA

RAPIER 45 34 AMK 2

DONATO Olavo 3 3 5 5 DEGUCHI Nicolas

DONATO Alvaro 7 10 8 3 ASSIS Gabriel

PARADELA Evandro 0 10 14 6 BONAMIGO Gabriel

DONATO Olavo 6 16 20 6 ASSIS Gabriel

PARADELA Evandro 9 25 24 4 DEGUCHI Nicolas

DONATO Alvaro 5 30 25 1 BONAMIGO Gabriel

PARADELA Evandro 5 35 28 3 ASSIS Gabriel

DONATO Olavo 5 40 29 1 BONAMIGO Gabriel

DONATO Alvaro 5 45 34 5 DEGUCHI Nicolas



Troféu Brasil de Equipes

São Paulo (BRA)
18.08.2023 - 9:30 AM

Fencing
Epee Men's Senior

Team

Document ID: 19.08.2023 15:19 5 / 5
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2022.9.15 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Final

13:00 | Piste 1 LAR R: MORENO BRIONES Luis Samuel, CHI / FINARDI Luciano, BRA

ECP 37 36 AMK

GRUNHAUSER Richard 3 3 1 1 CAMARGO Alexandre

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 1 4 4 3 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

FERREIRA Nicolas 2 6 5 1 GUBERT Leopoldo

GRUNHAUSER Richard 10 16 9 4 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

FERREIRA Nicolas 2 18 12 3 CAMARGO Alexandre

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 5 23 18 6 GUBERT Leopoldo

FERREIRA Nicolas 3 26 19 1 LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio

GRUNHAUSER Richard 6 32 21 2 GUBERT Leopoldo

PELLEGRINO Mauricio 5 37 36 15 CAMARGO Alexandre
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 BRA ECP SP ECP Pinheiros  

        GRÄSBECK Gunnar FIN SP ECP Pinheiros 1993

        FERREIRA Nicolas BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

        GRUNHAUSER Richard BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

        PELLEGRINO Mauricio BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

2 BRA AMK PR AMK Mestre Kato  

        CAMARGO Alexandre BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

        GUBERT Leopoldo BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

        LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

        PETRICH Pedro BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

3 BRA RAPIER MG Esgrima Rapier  

        MOREIRA Carlos BRA MG Esgrima Rapier 1969

        DONATO Olavo BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002

        PARADELA Evandro BRA MG Esgrima Rapier 1986

        DONATO Alvaro BRA MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000

4 BRA AMK 2 PR AMK Mestre Kato  

        BONAMIGO Gabriel BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

        RAMOS Pedro BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002

        ASSIS Gabriel BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 1997

        DEGUCHI Nicolas CAN PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

Table of 8

5 BRA ECP 2 SP ECP Pinheiros  

        SEINI Leandro BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

        MANGIATERRA Rafael BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

        JULIO Gabriel BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1998

6 BRA SCM RJ SCM Magnolia  

        MUINHOS William BRA RJ SCM Magnolia 1993

        GIFFONI Miguel BRA RJ SCM Magnolia 2003

        AGUIAR Victor BRA RJ SCM Magnolia 1997

        GUIMARÃES Edson BRA RJ SCM Magnolia 1997

7 BRA AMK 3 PR AMK Mestre Kato  

        NEVES Vitor BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2002

        HUBERT George BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2004

        CAVALHEIRO João BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2005

        TARTA Vinicius BRA PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

8 BRA ECP 3 SP ECP Pinheiros  

        GUARNERA Giacomo BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 1962

        GONCALVES Eduardo BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2007

        BUSNARDO Lucas BRA SP ECP Pinheiros 2004

Table of 16

9 BRA CMPR PR CMPR Parana  
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Place Nation Name Club Yob

        SOUZA Matheus BRA PR CMPR Parana 2007

        OLIVEIRA Jose BRA PR CMPR Parana 2005

        HOPFER Pedro BRA PR CMPR Parana 2008

        SOUZA Luciano BRA PR CMPR Parana 1973

10 BRA CAP SP CAP Paulistano  

        SANTOS Américo BRA SP CAP Paulistano 1972

        RIBEIRO Rafael BRA SP SSJE Sao Jorge 2006

        NOGUEIRA Heitor BRA SP CAP Paulistano 2006

11 BRA EN RJ GEEN Escola Naval  

        CAMPOS Adriano BRA RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2001

        TOLEZANO David BRA RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2003

        SANTOS Leonardo BRA RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2001

        SANTOS Rodrigo BRA RJ GEEN Escola Naval 2003

12 BRA EEAM SP EEAM Abel Melian  

        FIDELES João BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian 1985

        JESUS Cesar BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian 1990

        FERREIRA Jose BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian 1974

        MELIAN Fernando BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian 2008
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName A H I J K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 0 0 0

RAMIREZ Histor Jovanni 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

B RODRIGUES Ana Clara Franke 0 0 0

N BINDI Ricardo 1 1 2 0 0

B SCHWANTES Lorana 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 1 1 0 0

B B N FINARDI Luciano 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B GOLDANI Lucio 0 0 0

B B HOFMEISTER Vicente 1 1 2 0 0

MACHADO Murilo 1 1 2 0 0

SOMMER Luiz 0 0 0

B B TOLDO Ana 0 0 0

VIANNA Gabriella 0 0 0

B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 1 1 2 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 1 0 0

CHI B B B MORENO BRIONES Luis Samuel 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

VEN A B B LIENDO Juan 0 0 0

17 Referees
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Medalist CORRECTION #1

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA ECP SP ECP Pinheiros  

      GRÄSBECK Gunnar SP ECP Pinheiros 1993

      FERREIRA Nicolas SP ECP Pinheiros 1992

      GRUNHAUSER Richard SP ECP Pinheiros 1991

      PELLEGRINO Mauricio SP ECP Pinheiros 2002

Silver BRA AMK PR AMK Mestre Kato  

      CAMARGO Alexandre PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

      GUBERT Leopoldo PR AMK Mestre Kato 2000

      LAZZAROTTO Fabrizio PR AMK Mestre Kato 1999

      PETRICH Pedro PR AMK Mestre Kato 2003

Bronze BRA RAPIER MG Esgrima Rapier  

      MOREIRA Carlos MG Esgrima Rapier 1969

      DONATO Olavo MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2002

      PARADELA Evandro MG Esgrima Rapier 1986

      DONATO Alvaro MG Romão Gomes Esgrima 2000


